
CO-ED GROUPS:
Ahwatukee—Mark Ruggles

mruggles@casm.org

Chandler—Ray Olguin

rolguin@casm.org

Chandler/South Phoenix—Craig Cummings

ccummings@casm.org

Phoenix (Arcadia)—Andy Lack

alack@casm.org

West Phoenix—Tony Long

tlong@casm.org

Gilbert—Steve Nemetz

snemetz@casm.org

Central Phoenix—Greg Bishop

gbishop@casm.org

North Phoenix—Julien Kinsale

jkinsale@casm.org

South Phoenix (Young Adults)—Pastor Knight

mknight@casm.org

South Phoenix—Robert Gray

rgray@casm.org

LIFEGROUPS 2017

MEN’S GROUPS:
Ahwatukee—Rodney Davis

rdavis@casm.org

Phoenix (Biltmore)—Keith Brazier

keifb@yahoo.com

WOMEN’S GROUPS:
Chandler/Mesa—Sara Lack

saramlack@yahoo.com

South Phoenix—Madonna Mounts

mounts6@q.com

Ahwatukee—DeeDee Ruggles

deedeeruggles1@gmail.com

Ahwatukee—Bernadette Davis

berndavis@yahoo.com

North Phoenix—Judy Miller

jmiller@casm.org

South Phoenix—Irene Johnson 

icjohnson5@aol.com

Glendale/West Valley—Kim Allen

kallen@casm.org

Scottsdale—Rachael Torres

4jrtorres@gmail.com


